
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 19-1895, Agenda Item #: 15. 5/23/2019���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Lloyd Gosselink
Rochelle & Townsend, P.C. for legal services related to Data Foundry, Inc. v. City of Austin, Cause No. 14-18-
00071-CV in the Texas Fourteenth Court of Appeals, in the amount of $65,000 for a total contract amount not
to exceed $126,000.

Lead Department
Law Department.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $65,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 operating budget of Austin Energy.

For More Information:
Andy Perny, Assistant City Attorney (512) 974-2268.

Additional Backup Information:
This relates to Data Foundry’s appeal of the Travis County 419th District Court’s dismissal of its lawsuit against
the City related to Austin Energy electric rates.

City of Austin Printed on 5/10/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

